

Special Case – 15/17.

Ref: Ranibandh P.S. Case No. 30/17, Dated- 29.8.17.

Order No.

Date- 24.10.17.

Accused Apurba Tudu and Sailendra Kumar are produced from J/C.

Separate bail application has been filed on their behalf.

Fix 6.11.17 for hearing of bail applications.

Call for C.D.

Aforesaid accused persons be remanded to J/C till 6.11.17.

I.O. S.I. Sukumar Chatterjee of Ranibandh P.S. is hereby directed to produce the C.D. before this court on 6.11.17 for hearing of the bail application.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I.O. S.I. Sukumar Chatterjee of Ranibandh P.S. for his information and taking necessary action.

D/C by me

Sd/- Subhasis Ghosh,
Judge.

Sd/- Subhasis Ghosh,
Additional Sessions Judge,
Judge,
Special Court, Under POCSO Act.
Khatra, Dist.- Bankura.