

Special Case – 15/17.

Order No. 16,

Date- 15.12.17.

Today is fixed for E.R. of W/A issued against 3 accused persons namely (1) Kanchani @ Babli Tudu, (2) Bablu Kumar and (3) Ramjiban @ Ramnibas Kumar and hearing of two bail petitions for two accused persons namely Sailendra Kumar and Apurba Tudu.

Two accused persons namely Sailendra Kumar and Apurba Tudu are produced from Correctional Home.

Two N.E.R. of W/A are received of two accused persons namely Bablu Kumar and Ramjiban @ Ramnibas Kumar. From the above two non-execution report of W/A, it appears that A.S.I Biman Kundu of Ranibandh P.S. along with other force held raid time and again in order to secure arrest of those two accused persons, but in vain. Therefore, the Investigating Agency prays for further time to execute W/A against those two accused persons .

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix (**11.01.2018**) for E.R. of W/A issued against two accused persons namely Bablu Kumar and Ramjiban @ Ramnibas Kumar.

One adjournment petition is filed by the accused Apurba Tudu regarding hearing of bail petition.

The said petition is considered and allowed.

Fix **11.01.2018** for hearing of bail petition of accused Apurba Tudu.

Now the bail application filed on behalf of accused Sailendra Kumar is being taken up for hearing.

At this stage Ld. Defence Counsel files a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground that he is not in a position to produce some documents which are very much vital for hearing bail application.

Hd. Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Accordingly case is adjourned today.

To date (11.01.2018) for hearing of bail application of accused Sailendra Kumar .

Spl. Case- 15/17.

Order No. 16,

Date- 15.12.17,contd.

Both the accused namely Sailendra Kumar and Apurba Tudu be remanded to J/C till 11.01.2018.

D/C by me

Sd/- S. Bishwakarma,

A.S.J.

(in-charge).

Sd/- S. Bishwakarma,

Additional Sessions Judge,

Khatra, Bankura.

(in-charge).

LATER:

Order No. 17,

Date- 15.12.17.

Accused Kanchani @Babli Tudu is brought under arrest by Ranibandh P.S. on the strength of W/A issued by this court on 14.11.17.

She is taken into custody.

Seen the forwarding report, copy of order passed by Ld. C.J.M., Eita, Uttar Pradesh, memo of arrest, inspection memo.

Investigating Officer has made a prayer for 4 days police custody of accused Kanchani @Babli Tudu.

The prayer of I.O. be kept with the record.

Fix **20.12.17** for production of accused Kanchani @Babli Tudu and hearing regarding prayer of I.O.

One bail application along with vokatnama is filed on behalf of accused Kanchani @Babli Tudu.

Let the vokatnama be kept with the record.

Seen the bail application.

Hd.

Considering all facts, prayer for bail is rejected at this stage.

To date **(11.01.2018)** for hearing of bail application of accused Kanchani @Babli Tudu.

D/C by me

Sd/- S. Bishwakarma,

A.S.J.

(in-charge).

Sd/- S. Bishwakarma,

Additional Sessions Judge,

Khatra, Bankura.

(in-charge).

