

Spl. Case 15/17

Order No. 25,
Date- 19.2.2018.

3 accused persons namely Kanchani @ Babli Tudu, Apurba Tudu and Sailendra Kumar are produced from J/C.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Ld. P.P.in-charge has filed one application praying for passing necessary order directing the I.O. to record another statement of the v.g. by a lady police Sub-Inspector.

Bail application has been filed on behalf of accused Apurba Tudu and Kanchani Tudu. Copy served.

Bail application has also been filed on behalf of accused Sailendra Kumar. Copy served.

Case is adjourned today on the prayer of the Ld. P.P. in-charge.

Fix **28.2.18** for hearing of the aforesaid bail applications and also the hearing of the petition filed by Ld. P.P. in-charge.

Call for C.D. on **28.2.18**.

Aforesaid accused persons be remanded to J/C till **28.2.18**.

D/C by me.
Sd/- Subhasis Ghosh ,
A.S.J.

Sd/- Subhasis Ghosh ,
Additional Sessions Judge,
And Judge, Special Court under POCSO Act,
Khatra, Bankura.