

IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE
KHATRA, DIST.- BANKURA.

Spl. Case- 15/17

Order No. 35,
Date- 7.6.18.

3 accused persons namely Kanchani @ Babli Tudu, Apurba Tudu and Sailendra Kumar are produced from J/C.

Today is fixed for E/R of W. P & A in respect of 2 accused persons namely Bablu Kumar and Ramjiban @ Ramnibas Kumar.

It appears from the record that 2 W.P & A were issued against the two accused persons namely Bablu Kumar and Ramjiban @ Ramnibas Kumar and those were sent to I/C, Ranibahdh P.S. for execution. Ranibandh P.S has returned the aforesaid 2 W.P & A by a letter dated 30.4.18 since the aforesaid two accused persons does not reside under Ranibandh P.S. area and they have prayed for sending the aforesaid order of attachment to S.P. Firozabad and S.P. Etaha for execution under whose jurisdiction the aforesaid two accused persons reside.

Fix **12.6.18** for hearing of the bail application filed on behalf of the accused persons namely Apurba Tudu and Sailendra Kumar .

Ld. P.P. in-charge is requested to appear on **12.6.18** with C.D. It appears from the reports received from police administration of Firozabad, U.P that aforesaid two accused persons are still on the run.

The W.P & A be issued afresh against the aforesaid two accused persons namely Bablu Kumar and Ramjiban @ Ramnibas Kumar and be forwarded to S.P. Firozabad, Uttar Pradesh and S.P., S.P. Etaha , Uttar Pradesh for execution.

Fix **3.7.18** for E.R of W.P & A.

Aforesaid 3 accused persons be remanded to J/C till **20.6.18**.

Dictated & corrected
Sd/-Subhasis Ghosh,
A.S.J.

Sd/-Subhasis Ghosh,
Additional Sessions Judge
Khatra, Bankura.
7.6.18.