

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge ,  
And Judge, Special Court under POCSO Act,  
Khatra, Dist.- Bankura.

**Spl. Case- 15/17      Ref: Ranibandh P.S. Case No. 30/17,**  
**Dated- 29.8.17.**

**State - versus - Apurba Tudu and others. --- Accused persons.**

**Order No. 38,**  
**Date- 3. 7.18.**

3 accused persons namely Kanchani @ Babli Tudu, Apurba Tudu and Sailendra Kumar are produced from J/C.

From the record it appears that W.P & A were issued by this court against the accused persons namely Bablu Kumar and Ramjiban @ Ramnibas Kumar on 12.6.18 fixing this date for execution report and W.P & A of accused Bablu Kumar was sent to Superintendent of Police, Firozabad and W.P & A of accused Ramjiban @ Ramnibas Kumar was sent to Superintendent of Police Etaha of U.P. for execution.

Today is fixed for E/R of W. P & A in respect of 2 accused persons namely Bablu Kumar and Ramjiban @ Ramnibas Kumar.

No execution report has yet been received regarding the W.P & A, from the Superintendent of Police, Firozabad and Superintendent of Police Etaha of U.P.

Fix **27.7.18** for E.R of W.P & A from Superintendent of Police, Firozabad and Superintendent of Police Etaha of U.P.

The aforesaid 3 accused persons be remanded to J/C till **16.7.18**.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent of Police, Firozabad and Superintendent of Police Etaha of U.P. for their information and taking necessary action.

Dictated & corrected

Sd/- Subhasis Ghosh,  
A.S.J.

Sd/- Subhasis Ghosh,  
Additional Sessions Judge  
Khatra, Bankura.  
3.7.2018.

**Memo. No. \_\_\_\_\_/:: Date \_\_\_\_\_/**

Copy of this order be forwarded for information and taking necessary action to the :

(1) Superintendent of Police, Firozabad of Uttar Pradesh and

(2) Superintendent of Police Etaha of Uttar Pradesh .

Additional District & Sessions Judge ,  
And Judge, Special Court under POCSO Act,  
Khatra, Dist.- Bankura.