

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge ,
And Judge, Special Court under POCSO Act,
Khatra, Dist.- Bankura.

Spl .Case – 15/17

Order No. 41,
Date- 9.8.18.

Accused persons namely Kanchani @ Babli Tudu, Apurba Tudu and Sailendra Kumar are produced from J/C.

Today is fixed for hearing of the bail application.

Hearing is adjourned today on the prayer of Ld. P.P in-charge.

No E.R of W.P & A is received from the concerned Superintendent of Police.

Fix **14.8.18** for hearing of the bail application and for passing necessary order in respect of the trial of the present three accused persons languishing in the jail custody.

Aforesaid three accused persons be remanded to J/C till 14.8.18.

D/C by me.
Sd/- Subhasis Ghosh,
A.S.J.

Sd/- Subhasis Ghosh,
Additional Sessions Judge,
And Judge, Special Court under POCSO Act,
Khatra, Bankura.

9.8.18.

