

IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE
Judge, Special Court, Under the POCSO Act.
(Child Friendly Court)
KHATRA, DIST.- BANKURA.

Special case No. 15/17
Ref: Ranibandh P.S. Case No. 30/17, dated – 29.8.17.

Order No.48 ,
Date- 11.10.18.

3 accused persons namely Kanchani @ Babli Tudu, Apurba Tudu and Sailendra Kumar are produced from J/C.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Thereafter the record is taken up for consideration of charge.

Ld. Advocates for both sides are present. Ld. P.P-in-charge opens his case by describing evidence against the accused persons and prays for framing of charge accordingly u/s 376/363/366/366A/372 I.P.C and U/s. 4 & 6 of the Protection of Children from Sexual Offences Act, 2012 against the accused Sailendra Kumar and also prays for framing of charge u/s 363/366/366A/372 I.P.C. against the accused persons namely Kanchani @ Babli Tudu and Apurba Tudu. Heard Ld. Advocate for the both sides.

Perused the materials on record and the case diary. Having perused the materials on record and case diary and having heard the Ld. Advocate for both sides, I have come to a conclusion that there is a ground for presuming that the accused person namely Sailendra Kumar has committed the offence punishable u/s 376/363/366/366A/372 I.P.C and U/s. 4 & 6 of the Protection of Children from Sexual Offences Act, 2012 and accused persons namely Kanchani @ Babli Tudu and Apurba Tudu have committed the offence punishable u/s 363/366/366A/372 I.P.C. which is triable by the court of sessions. Accordingly charge u/s 376/363/366/366A/372 I.P.C and U/s. 4 & 6 of the Protection of Children from Sexual Offences Act, 2012 has been framed against the aforesaid accused person namely Sailendra Kumar and u/s 363/366/366A/372 I.P.C. against the accused persons namely Kanchani @ Babli Tudu and Apurba Tudu. The contents of charge so framed is read over and explained before the accused persons when they pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

Fix **10.12.18** for evidence of C.S. Witness No. 1.

Fix **13.11.18** for production of accused.

Contd.p/2.

Issue summons accordingly.

Aforesaid accused be remanded to J/C till **13.11.18**.

Prosecution to take urgent steps to procure the attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Inspector in-charge of Ranibandh P.S. is directed to depute one Sub-Inspector of Police who will remain present before this court on the aforesaid date so fixed with the prosecution witness.

Copy of this order be sent to Inspector in-charge of Ranibandh P.S. for information and taking necessary action.

Dictated & corrected
Sd/- Subhasis Ghosh,
A.S.J.

Sd/- Subhasis Ghosh,
Additional Sessions Judge,
Judge, Special Court, Under the POCSO Act.
(Child Friendly Court)
Khatra, Dist.- Bankura.
11.10.2018.

Dictated & corrected
Sd/- S. Ghosh,
A.S.J.

Sd/- S. Ghosh,
Additional Sessions Judge,
Khatra, Dist.-Bankura.
Judge, Special Court,
Under the POCSO Act.
Khatra, Dist.- Bankura.

Memo. No. _____ / :: Date _____ /

Copy of this order forwarded to the 1) Inspector in-charge of Simlapal P.S. and (2) the Investigating Officer namely Prasanta kumar Karmakar of Simlapal P.S. for information and taking necessary action.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Khatra, Dist.-Bankura.
Judge, Special Court,
Under the POCSO Act.
Khatra, Dist.- Bankura.

IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE
Judge, Special Court, Under the POCSO Act.
(Child Friendly Court)
KHATRA, DIST.- BANKURA.