

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge ,
And Judge, Special Court under POCSO Act,
(Child Friendly Court)
Khatra, Dist.- Bankura.

Special Case – 15/17.

Ref: Ranibandh P.S. Case No. 30/17, Dated – 29.8.17.

Order No. 52,
Date- 10.12.18.

3 accused persons namely Kanchani @ Babli Tudu, Apurba Tudu and Sailendra Kumar are produced from J/C.

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W No. 1 namely Anita Mandi.

It appears from the report submitted by Ranibandh P.S that summon of complainant Anita Mandi has been received by her maternal uncle Jura Murmu . In spite of the same aforesaid complainant has not turned today to adduce evidence.

Accordingly the petition filed by Ld. P.P in-charge for issuance of bailable warrant against complainant Anita Mandi is hereby considered and allowed.

Issue bailable warrant of Rs. 1000/- against C.S.W No. 1 namely Anita Mandi.

Fix **4.1.19** for evidence of C.S.W No. 1 namely Anita Mandi.

Fix **11.1.19** for evidence of C.S.W. No. 5 (victim girl).

Since the aforesaid 3 accused persons are languishing in jail custody since long, then I/C, Ranibandh P.S. is hereby directed to produce the aforesaid prosecution witnesses on the respective dates mentioned above positively.

Issue summons upon C.S.W No. 5.

The aforesaid accused persons be remanded to J/C till **21.12.18.**

Let a copy of this order be sent to I/C, Ranibandh P.S. for his information and taking necessary action.

D/C by me.

Sd/- Subhasis Ghosh,
Judge

Sd/-Subhasis Ghosh,
Judge
Special Court Under POCSO Act,
(Child Friendly Court)
Khatra, Bankura.
10.12.2018.