

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge ,
And Judge, Special Court under POCSO Act,
(Child Friendly Court)
Khatra, Dist.- Bankura.

Special Case- 15/17.

Order No. 59,
Date- 5.3.19.

Accused persons namely Sailendra Kumar, Apurba Tudu and Kanchani @ Babli Tudu are produced from J/C.

Further cross-examination of P.W. 2 Shyamali Baskey was resumed today and she was fully cross-examined and thereafter discharged.

No other witness is present.

Fix **30.3.19** for evidence of C.S.W No. 2.

Aforesaid accused persons be remanded to J/C till **18.3.19**.

Thereafter Hd. Ld. Advocate for the accused eprsons namely Apurba Tudu with reference to his petition for bail when he submitted that this accused is in jail custody since 30.8.17 covering a period of 18 months and this accused is not anyway connected with the alleged offence which would be evident from the evidence of P.W. 1 and 2.

On the contrary Ld. P.P in-charge raised objection against the prayer for bail. Perused the instant petition for bail, case record and C.D.

Considering the gravity of offence and considering the materials of C.D, I am not inclined to enlarge the accused on bail. Consequently the prayer for bail of accused Apurba Tudu is considered and rejected.

D/C by me.
Subhasis Ghosh,
A.S.J.

Subhasis Ghosh,
Additional Sessions Judge,
And Judge, Special Court under POCSO Act,
(Child Friendly Court)
Khatra, Dist.-Bankura.

5.3.2019.