

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge ,  
And Judge, Special Court under POCSO Act,  
( Child Friendly Court), Khatra, Dist.- Bankura.

**Special Case- 15/17 Ref:Ranibandh P.S. Case No.30/17**  
**Dated – 29.8.17.**

Order No. 64,  
Date- 23.4.19.

Accused Apurba Tudu on c.b is present. Accused Sailendra Kumar and Kanchani @ Babli Tudu are produced from J/C.

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W No. 3 and 4.

No prosecution witness is present.

There is no endeavour on the part of the police administration to secure the attendance of the prosecution witnesses. This is a case U/s. 376/ 366/ 366A/372 I.P.C and U/s. 4 & 6 of the POCSO Act.

The petition for reschedule of trial filed by Ld. Additional P.P is hereby considered and allowed.

Fix **6.5.19** for evidence of C.S.W. No. 3 namely Mangali Baskey wife of Late Anil Baskey of Komo Panjahtala, P.S. Ranibandh, Dist.- Bankura.

Fix **17.5.19** for evidence of C.S.W. No. 4 namely Paratb kumar Jadab , staff of Tundla police station , Dist.- Firozabad, U.P .

Issue summons accordingly.

Aforesaid 2 custody accused persons be remanded to J/C till 6.5.19.

I/C, Ranibandh P.S. is hereby directed to ensure the attance of the aforesaid prosecution witnesses before this court on the respective dates mentioned against their name.

Superintendent of police, District Firozabad, Uttar Pradesh is hereby requested to inform Police staff namely Paratab kumar Jadab of Tundla police station to appear before this court on 17.5.19 as a prosecution witness positively.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent of police, District Firozabad, Uttar Pradesh for his information and taking necessary action.

Another copy of this order be sent to I/C, Ranibandh P.S. for information and compliance.

D/C by me.  
Subhasis Ghosh  
A.S.J.

Subhasis Ghosh  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
And Judge, Special Court under POCSO Act,  
( Child Friendly Court)  
Khatra, Bankura.