

Special Case No. 15 of 2017
CNR no. WBBK0900002892017

Order No. 104
Dated 08.10.2021

Today is the date fixed for production of the accused person in custody, appearance of the accused persons on court bail and prosecution evidence

Accused Sailendra Kumar is produced from Bankura District Correctional Home.

Other accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P. is present.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is present.

One witness namely, Dr. Sneha Narayan is present, she is examined, cross-examined as PW-6 and on her instance OPD card/ ticket has been marked as Exbt. 3 and her signature on that said OPD card / ticket is marked as Exbt. 3/1 and this witness is discharged.

Another witness namely, C/282 Harisankar Saha is present, he is examined, cross-examined as PW-7 and on his instance his signature on the seizure list dated 09.09.2017 is marked as Exbt. 4 and this witness is discharged.

Considering the seriousness of allegation against the accused person namely Sailendra Kumar, he is remanded to J/C till next date fixed.

Fix 22.11.2021, 23.11.2021 and 24.11.2021 for production of the accused person in custody, appearance of the accused persons on court bail and prosecution evidence.

Let summons be issued to C.S.W-7 for 22.11.2021, to C.S.W-9 for 23.11.2021 and to C.S.W. 4 for 24.11.2021.

Dictated and corrected
by me

Judge, Special Court
Khatra, Dist.- Bankura.
(Under POCSO Act)
(J.O. code WB01399)