

Special Case 15 of 2017

CNR. NO. WBBK090002892017

Order No.119

Date. 09/12/2022

Today is the date fixed for production of the accused person namely Sailendra Kumar, appearance of the other accused persons on court bail and prosecution evidence and hearing of petition dated 16/06/2022 filed by the Ld. Special Public Prosecutor .

Accused Sailendra Kumar is produced from Bankura District Correctional Home.

Accused Kanchani Tudu and Apurba Tudu are not present and filed exemption petition U/s 317 of Cr.P.C, the same is allowed considering the contents of the said petition.

No witness is present.

Considering the seriousness allegations against the accused person namely Sailendra Kumar, he is remanded to J/C till next date fixed.

Fix 09-01-2023 for production of the accused person namely Sailendra Kumar, appearance of the other accused persons on court bail and prosecution evidence and hearing of petition dated 16/06/2022 filed by the Ld. Special Public Prosecutor .

Let summon be issued to P.W-11 accordingly.

JO CODE- WB00987