

Special Case 15 of 2017
CNR. NO. WBBK090002892017

Ref. Ranibandh P.S case number 30/2017 dated 29/08/2017, U/S- 363/366/366A of I.P.C

Order No.136

Date. 16.10.2023

Today is the date fixed for hearing of bail petition dated 06.10.2023 filed on behalf of the accused Sailendra Kumar, production of the accused person namely Sailendra Kumar, appearance of the other accused persons on court bail ,prosecution evidence and hearing of petition dated 16/06/2022 filed by the Ld. Special Public Prosecutor .

Accused Sailendra Kumar is produced from Bankura District Correctional Home.

Accused Apurba Tudu and Kanchani Tudu are not present and filed exemption petition U/S- 317 of Cr.P.C, the same is allowed considering the contents of the said petition.

Ld. Special Public Prosecutor incharge of this case is present.

Ld. Advocate for the said accused persons is present and praying for time for hearing of bail petition dated 06.10.2023 filed on behalf of the accused Sailendra Kumar, same is allowed.

Call for C.D.

No witness is present.

Considering the seriousness of allegations against the accused person namely Sailendra Kumar, he is remanded to J/C till next date fixed.

To date (17.10.2023) for hearing of bail petition dated 06.10.2023 filed on behalf of the accused Sailendra Kumar, production of the accused person namely Sailendra Kumar, appearance of the other accused persons on court bail ,prosecution evidence and hearing of petition dated 16/06/2022 filed by the Ld. Special Public Prosecutor .

Dictated & corrected

by me.

J.O. Code WB01399