

Special Case 15 of 2017

CNR. NO. WBBK090002892017

Order No. 158
Date. 24.01.2025

Today is the date fixed for appearance of the accused persons on court bail and E/R of W/A against the accused person namely Kanchani @ Babli Tudu.

Out of two accused person on court bail one accused person is present by filing hazira and one accused person is absent no steps taken for the accused person namely Apurba Tudu.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is present.

Ld. Special Public Prosecutor in-charge of this case is present.

Hence, let warrant of arrest be issued against the accused person namely Apurba Tudu.

No any report is received today E/R of W/A against the accused person namely Kanchani @ Babli Tudu.

I/C Ranibandh P.S is directed to execute the warrant of the accused person namely Kanchani @ Babli Tudu, and compliance before this on the next date fixed positively and appearance before this court on the date fixed.

Fix 25.03.2025 for appearance of the accused person on court bail and E/R of W/A against the accused persons namely Kanchani @ Babli Tudu and Apurba Tudu.

Let the copy of this order be sent to the I/C Ranibandh P.S for compliance.

JO CODE WB00638